Table 3: Parameters recorded during CCMSP
	Variable 
	Mean
	Median
	Interval

	Antegrade cerebral perfusion 
     Duration (min) 
	
51.6 ± 21.5 
	
52
	
20-106 

	     Perfusion flow rate (mL/kg/min) 
	32.6 ± 10.0 
	30.5
	22-68 

	Time (mins)	
     Cooling 
	
22.5 ± 1 
	
21
	
10-50 

	     Rewarming 
	42.6 ± 16.3 
	40
	27-111 

	Temperature (°C) 
	
	
	

	     Venous return
     Arterial perfusion  
	26.9
26.4 
	27
26.5
	24.5-30.5
22.0-29.5 




